PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Szabo	02/28/2007
Gabor Bakos	02/28/2007
Attila Palinkas	02/28/2007
Steven Kristian Pedersen	02/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zenon Environmental Inc.
Street Address:	3239 Dundas Street West
City:	Oakville, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6M 4B2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11257549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)944-6712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-944-6737

Email: donna.pappas@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Pappas Address Line 1: 2 Corporate Drive Address Line 2: Mailstop 861; Suite 648

Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 224186-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara A. Toop

Total Attachments: 3

REEL: 022369 FRAME: 0519

PATENT 500801862

source=ZEI112575494 (2)#page1.tif source=ZEI112575494 (2)#page2.tif source=ZEI112575494 (2)#page3.tif

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, ROBERT SZABO, GABOR BAKOS, ATTILA PALINKAS and STEVEN KRISTIAN PEDERSEN, whose full post office addresses are Ady Endre 8., Székesfehérvár 8000, Hungary; Almás 10., Budapest 1213, Hungary; Kikelet 35/C, Budapest 1125, Hungary; and 2093 Gordie Tapp Cr., Burlington, Ontario L7M 3T9, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled HEADER FOR MODULE OF HOLLOW FIBER MEMBRANES AND METHOD OF POTTING HOLLOW FIBERS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 25, 2005 as serial No. 11/257,549.

AND WHEREAS, **ZENON Environmental Inc.**, a corporation of **Ontario**, of **3239 Dundas Street West, Oakville, Ontario L6M 4B2, Canada**, has acquired from us, effective as of October 25, 2005, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROBERT SZABO, GABOR BAKOS, ATTILA PALINKAS and STEVEN KRISTIAN PEDERSEN, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ZENON Environmental Inc., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letter Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **ZENON Environmental Inc.**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 28 day of February	, 2007, at <u>0 roszlany</u> HU,
BSA	
Witness	ROBERT SZABO
SIGNED this 28 day of February	_, 2007, at <u>Oroselany</u> , HU.
Tax: 1	Boho Cadr
Witness	GABOR BAKOS

SIGNED this 18 day of Elmany	_, 2007, at hoxilary (Hu)
4500	(Jale)
Witness /	ATTILA PALINKAS
SIGNED this 28 day of February	_, 2007, at <u>Dosselany</u> Hu_,
Witness	Man Sulm
rancoo O	STEVEN KRISTIAN PEDERSEN

RECORDED: 03/10/2009